
14 12 10 8 6 4 2 0 -2 PPM

 1
2
.5
0
0

 1
0
.3
6
9

 1
0
.3
5
4

 1
0
.3
3
9

 8
.4
9
4

 7
.4
2
0

 7
.4
0
3

 7
.3
8
1

 7
.3
7
6

 7
.2
6
2

 7
.2
3
9

 7
.2
3
3

 7
.0
8
0

 7
.0
5
9

 7
.0
3
9

 5
.4
6
4

 5
.4
5
4

 5
.4
5
0

 5
.4
3
9

 4
.8
1
1

 4
.7
9
6

 4
.7
8
2

 4
.5
9
0

 4
.5
8
1

 4
.5
5
2

 4
.5
3
7

 4
.3
8
0

 4
.3
6
6

 4
.3
4
6

 4
.3
3
1

 4
.0
6
9

 4
.0
6
3

 4
.0
3
8

 4
.0
3
4

 4
.0
0
8

 4
.0
0
3

 3
.9
1
5

 3
.8
8
7

 3
.8
7
4

 3
.3
1
9

 2
.5
1
3

 2
.5
0
8

 2
.5
0
3

 2
.4
9
9

 2
.4
9
4

 2
.0
3
0

 2
.0
1
7

 1
.9
8
5

 1
.5
6
9

 1
.5
6
4

 1
.5
3
4

 1
.5
2
9

 1
.3
4
3

 1
.3
2
5

 -
0
.0
0
0

 1.02  1.02
 1.01
 1.01

 1.02 1.00  1.00  1.02

 3.08

 1.02

 1.03

 1.00

 3.07

 1.00

 1.01

MedKoo Biosciences www.medkoo.com sales@medkoo.com

MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com 
 
 
 
MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com 
 
 
 
MedKoo Biosciences 
Product Quality Control Data 
www.medkoo.com    sales@medkoo.com

MedKoo
Typewritten Text
Dolutegravir HNMR Analysis, Solvent: DMSO

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Typewritten Text
MedKoo Code#: 315142Name:  DolutegravirLot# A9T11K04CAS#:  1051375-16-6Chemical Formula: C20H19F2N3O5Exact Mass: 419.1292Molecular Weight: 419.38

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Stamp

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Typewritten Text

MedKoo
Typewritten Text



Sample Name     : 1051375-16-6
Data File
Inj. Vol.

: D:\DATA-LCMS-13\1051375-16-6.D 
:  5ul

Method Info.    :  ，column:C18;column size:4.6*50mm ;mobile phase:B(ACN)  
 ：A(0.02%NH4Ac); gradient(B%) as Acq.Method above

min2 4 6

mAU

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

 DAD1 A, Sig=214,8 Ref=off 

 3
.1

48

min2 4 6

mAU

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

 DAD1 B, Sig=254,16 Ref=off 

 3
.1

48

==========================================================================
Integration Results

==========================================================================

 Signal  1: DAD1 A, Sig=214,8 Ref=off

 #   R.T.    Type    Height   Height%  Width     Area     Area % 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1   3.148 MM 3115.609 100.000   0.058  10820.682  100.000
-----------------------------------------------------------------

 Signal  2: DAD1 B, Sig=254,16 Ref=off

 #   R.T.    Type    Height   Height%  Width     Area     Area % 
-----------------------------------------------------------------
  1   3.148 MM 3452.271 100.000   0.062  12855.342  100.000
-----------------------------------------------------------------
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     : 1051375-16-6Sample Name 
Data File
Inj. Vol.       : 5ul 
Acq. Method

:  D:\DATA-LCMS-13\1051375-16-6.D 

: D:\data-lcms-13\P-05-95-C2.M
Method Info.    :  ，column:C18;column size:4.6*50mm ;mobile phase:B(ACN)  

 ：A(0.02%NH4Ac); gradient(B%) as Acq.Method above
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